maxairtech.com
SX Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Max-Air Technology, Inc.  •  114 Resource Drive •  Wentzville, MO 63385  •   United States of America
Tel +1.636.272.4934 • Toll Free 888.842.9998 •  Fax 636.272.4937  •  www.maxairtech.com  •  info@maxairtech.com
SX Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
The Best Way To Automate Your Process

SXV = Electric, 2-10vdc In/Out
  (Advanced Proportional Control)
SX Series Part Number Builder
B - SIZE
A004 = 445 in-lbs (F07, 17 DSQ)
B011 = 1,150 in-lbs (F10,22 DSQ)
C018 = 1,770 in-lbs (F12, 27 DSQ)
D023 = 2,300 in-lbs (F12, 27 DSQ)
C - VOLTAGE**
24VD = 24 VDC
24VA = 24 VAC
120A = 120/1 60Hz
230A = 230/1 60Hz
3PH VOLTAGE OPTIONS
2203 = 220/3/50/60Hz
3803 = 380/3/50/60Hz
4603 = 460/3/50/60Hz
3 ph units do not utilize
reversing starters. Motor
are end of travel opposite
or spring direction Sprina
returns to stated Fail
direction.
D - OPTIONS
XCW = CW Spring Return
  (No Manual Override)
XCC = CCW Spring Return
  (No Manual Override)
CUSTOM ORDER ONLY
(Below are ADDED to the above
units to convert to Manual
Override In-House)
HCW = CW Spring Return
  (Manual Override Option)
HCC = CCW Spring Return
  Manual Override Option)
E - LCS OPTIONS & IP RATINGS
08 = IP68 Only (No LCS)
HAZARDOUS LOCATION RATING
PRODUCTS CLASS - 3228 02 VALVES-Actuators -
For Hazardous Locations
CLASS - 3228 82 VALVES-Actuators -
For Hazardous Locations-Certified to U.S. Standard
Class I, Division 1, Groups C, D T4
Class Il, Division 1, Groups E, F, G T130°C
Class I, Zone 1, Ex db IIB T4 Gb (For Canada)
Class I, Zone 1, AEx db IIB T4 Gl (For US)
Ex tb IIIC T130°C Db (For Canada) -
(Zones 20, 21 or 22 not applicable in Canada)
Class II, Zone 21, AEx tb IIIC T130°C Db (For US)
Rated 460 Vac max, 11.3 A max
-30°C < Tamb < 70°C, T4
Enclosure Type 4X, IP 68 (72h, 7m).
2 HazHaz
Contact Max-Air Factory Service for additional contigurations.
Note: Not all combinations are valid build codes.
 Consult Eng/PM for validity.
Example Part # SXTD023-4603XCW08
maxairtech.com
SX Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
STANDARD WARRANTY
Max-Air Technology Inc. | The Best Way to Automate Your Process
Max-Air Technology provides the following warranty regarding products manufactured by it. THE WARRANTY STATED HEREIN IS EXPRESSLY IN LIEU

Table of Contents
Pg - Description
02 - Part Number Builder
03 - Table of Contents
04 - Features & Benefits
06 - Data Sheet Links
06 - Other Brochure Links
SX Series Technical Brochure
Max-Air Technology Inc. | Rotary Actuators & Valve Automation Solutions
Email: sales@maxairtech.com
Back to Table of Contents4
Features & Benefits
Spring Return Open/Close & Modulating, for Hazardous Location Applications.
Hazardous Locations
Mechanical Spring
Return Fail-Safe Electric
SX Series Hazardous Location industrial electric mechanical spring return
actuators are offered in 4 frame sizes and 4 different torque ratings providing
475 in-lbs thru 2,300 in-lbs. SX Series actuators are available in 24 VAC, 24 VDC,
120 VAC, 230 VAC; these are also offered in complete 3 phase configurations in
220, 380 or 460 VAC. All SX Series are available in Open / control configuration
(please contact the factory for additional control requirements). Units will
provide mechanical failsafe positioning to either a full CW or CCW position
upon loss of mains power. All units are available with or without a manual
override handwheel. All units comply to CSA Class 1, Division 1, Groups C, D
T4 temperature standards as well as Class 2 Division 1Groups E, F, G with T130
degree temperature standards. The units are also fully ATEX rated for Class 1,
Zone 1 Ex dbIIB T4 Gb (Canada) and Class 1, Zone 1 AEx db IIB T4 Gb (for US);
Ex tb IIIC T130C Db(for Canada). All units come standard with an industrial
powder coated heavy duty, IP68 rated aluminum enclosure, ISO mounting
and female drive output. A 360-degree viewable raised position indicator, 2
auxiliary switches, and anti-condensation heater are standard on all units.
Specifications:
Locations Ordinary Indoors/Outdoors
Enclosure
Protection
IP68 Standard; CSA Class 1, Division 1, Groups
C, D T4 temperature standards as well as Class
2 Division 1Groups E, F, G with T130 degree
temperature standards (US) . The units are
also fully CSA rated for Class 1, Zone 1 Ex dbIIB
T4 Gb (Canada) and Class 1, Zone 1 AEx db IIB
T4 Gb (for US); Ex tb IIIC T130C Db Canada).
Torque Range 445 to 2300 in-lbs
Materials Aluminum w/ Polyester Powdercoat